

October 12, 2023

To, Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai – 400 001</u> Τo,

Corporate Relation Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G- Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai- 400 051</u>

Scrip Code : 523648

Stock Code : PLASTIBLEN

Sub : Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In terms of Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has received details regarding new Share Certificates Issued against lost share certificate from Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. on October 10, 2023 as detailed below :

| SR N | Name of Shareholder | Folio No. | Share Certificate No. | | Distinctive No. | | No. of Shares |
|---------|------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|-------|-----------------|----------|------------------|
| 0 | | | Old | New | From | То | |
| 1. | LAXMINIWAS KABRA | 00793 | 00203 | 71236 | 12004975 | 12478374 | 400 |
| | | | 69137 | | | | |

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For Plastiblends India Ltd.

Himanshu Mhatre Company Secretary

HEAD OFFICE

Plastiblends India Limited, Fortune Terraces, A-Wing, 10th Floor, Opp. Citi Mall, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053, India. Tel.: +91-22-67205200 Fax: +91-22-2673 6808 pbi@kolsitegroup.com | www.plastiblends.com CIN:- L25200MH1991PLC059943

Daman

Daman Industrial Estate, Kadaiya Village, Daman - 396 210 (U.T.)

Palsana Block No. 18-A, 15, Makhinga, Palsana, Surat, Gujarat - 394 315

Roorkee

Khasara No. 216, Village Raipur, Pargana : Bhagwanpur, Tehsii : Roorkee, Dist. Haridwar, Uttarakhand - 247 661